## TERMS OF REFERRALS FOR AFRICAVOTES

Updated On: 24<sup>th</sup> | 03 | 2023

**Purpose**: This agreement sets forth the terms and conditions for participation in the Africavotes Referral Program. The Referral shall promote services of Africavotes and earn a commission on any resulting sales.

**Commission**: The Referral shall earn a commission of 5% on the agreed share percentage with the organizers of the total revenue generated from sales of Africavote's services, only for the referrals made by the Referral. This commission structure will be valid for a period of five years from the date of agreement. The commission will be paid on the 14th day for all revenue generated in the previous voting session during the validity term.

**Term**: This agreement shall commence on the date of acceptance by Africavotes and shall continue until terminated by either party. Either party may terminate this agreement at any time with written notice to the other party.

**Promotion**: The Referral shall promote the products and services of Africavotes through any lawful means, including but not limited to, online advertising, email marketing, and social media. The Referral shall not engage in any deceptive or misleading marketing practices.

**Tracking**: Africavotes shall track all sales generated through the Referral's unique referral link. The Referral shall be solely responsible for ensuring the accuracy of all tracking and reporting of sales.

**Payments**: Africavotes shall pay the Referral's commission via bank transfer or Mobile Money. The Referral shall provide Africavotes with all necessary information for payment, including a valid bank account or Mobile Money account.

**Warranties and Representations**: The Referral represents and warrants that it has the right to promote the products and services of Africavotes and that it shall comply with all applicable laws and regulations. Africavotes represents and warrants that its products and services shall be of good quality and shall perform as advertised.

**Limitation of Liability**: Africavotes shall not be liable for any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from this agreement or the promotion of Africavotes products and services.

**Confidentiality**: The Referral shall keep confidential all confidential information disclosed by Africavotes and shall use such information only for the purpose of promoting the products and services of Africavotes.

**Indemnification**: The Referral shall indemnify and hold harmless Africavotes from any and all claims, liabilities, damages, and expenses arising from the Referral's promotion of Africavotes products and services.

**Modification**: Africavotes may modify this agreement at any time by posting the modified agreement on its website. The Referral shall be bound by any such modification upon posting.

**Governing Law**: This agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the country holding both parties

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this agreement as of the date first above written.

Africavotes

KATULAMU GEORGE (Continental Director AfricaVotes)

Referral

[Name of Referral]